
                                                                                                
 

BRIDGEND COUNTY BOROUGH COUNCIL BUILDING CONTROL 
 

 Guidance on Building Regulation Charges – With effect from 1st April 2023 
VAT 20% 

All other work  
 

(Excluding domestic alterations and extensions and the creation of new dwellings)  
 

The charges for Building Regulation work are established at a level to cover the cost of the 
service. There are two methods that the authority may use to establish the charge for building 
work:-  
Individually determined charges, and the establishment of a standard charge.  
 
Individual determination of a charge  
Charges are individually determined for the larger and /or more complex schemes  
These include:  

• Applications subject to a reversion charge (work reverting from an approved inspector 
to the local authority)  

• Building work that is in relation to more than one building  
• Building work for which there is no standard charge in the tables below including:  
• Building work consisting of alterations to a non-domestic property  
   (other   than extensions) where the estimated cost exceeds £150,000 and  
• Building work consisting of a non-domestic extension or new build where the floor area 

exceeds 200m
2 
 

• Building work consisting of the installation of over 50 windows in a non-domestic 
property  

• Building work consisting of underpinning to a non domestic property where the 
estimated cost exceeds £250,000  

• An office or shop fit out where the floor area exceeds 2000m
2 
 

 
If your building work is defined as requiring an individual assessment of a charge you should 
e-mail Building Control at: building.control@bridgend.gov.uk preferably with ‘request for 
building regulation charge’ in the title of the e-mail and provide a description of the intended 
work. We will contact you within 24 hours or alternatively telephone our helpline – 
telephone01656 643408. 
 
 Standard Charges  
The following tables detail the standard charges for erecting, extending or altering non-
domestic buildings:  
hese charges have been set by the authority on the basis that the building work does not 
consist of, or include, innovative or high risk construction techniques (details available from 
the authority) and/or the duration of the building work from commencement to completion 
does not exceed 12 months. 
 
The charges have also been set on the basis that the design and building work is undertaken 
by a person or company that is competent to carry out the relevant design and building work. 
If they are not, the work may incur supplementary charges  
If you are carrying out multiple extensions and/or multiple types of alterations the authority 
may be able to reduce the standard charge and you should enquire if an individual 
assessment of the charge would result in a lower charge. 



 

 

 

TABLE E 
ALL OTHER NON-DOMESTIC WORK - ALTERATIONS 
Figures in red is charge inclusive of VAT at 20% 
 
 

 
 

  

Category of Work 
 

Basis of Charge Plan Charge Inspection Charge 
 

Regularisation Charge 

 

 
1 

 
The installation of any 
fitting or other work 
ancillary to the building of 
an extension 

 
Included in the charge 

 
N/A 

  
N/A 

  

        
2 Underpinning 

Estimated cost up to 
£50,000 

 
£133.33 

 
£26.67 

 
£445.83 

 
£89.17 

 
£904 

  £160  £535  
Estimated cost exceeding 
£50,000 and up to 
£100,000 

 
 

£139.17 

 
 

£27.83 

 
 
£451.67 

 
 

£90.33 

 
 

£911 

  £167
151 

 £542  
Estimated cost exceeding 
£100,000 and up to 
£250,000 

 
 

£145.83 

 
 

£29.17 

 
 
£503.33 

 
 

£100.67 

 
 
                               £1,013 

  £175  £604  
 

3 
Window replacement (non 
Competent Persons 
Scheme) 
 
Fixed price grouped by 
numbers of windows. 

 

Per installation up to 20 
windows 

 
 

£73.33 

 
 

£14.67 

 
 
£233.33 

 
 

£46.67 

 
 

£498 

   
£88 

  
£295 

 

Per installation over 20 
windows 

 
£111.67 

 
£22.33 

 
£370.00 

 
£74.00 

 
£751 

   
£134  

 
£444  

 
4 New shop front(s) 

Fixed price grouped by 
numbers of windows. 

Per installation up to 20 
windows 

 
£93.33 

 
£18.67 

 
£307.50 

 
£61.50 

 
£625 

   
£112

101 

  
£369 

 

Per installation over 20 
windows 

 
£117.50 

 
£23.50 

 
£294.17 

 
£58.83 

 
£644 

   
£141  

 
£353  

 
5 

Renovation of a thermal 
element 

Estimated cost up to 
£50,000 

 
£101.67 

 
£20.33 

 
£339.17 

 
£67.33 

 
£686 

  £122  £407  
Estimated cost exceeding 
£50,000 and up to 
£100,000 

 
 

£130.00 

 
 

£26.00 

 
 
£431.67 

 
 

£86.33 

 
 

£876 

  £156  £518  
Estimated cost exceeding 
£100,000 and up to 
£250,000 

 
 

£157.50 

 
 

£31.50 

 
 
£523.33 

 
 

£104.67 

 
 
                              £1,062 

1,062     
£189
71 

  
£628  



 

TABLE E (continued) 
ALL OTHER NON-DOMESTIC WORK - ALTERATIONS 
Figures in red is charge inclusive of VAT at 20% 

 

Category of Work 
 

Basis of Charge Plan Charge Inspection Charge 
 

Regularisation Charge 

 
 

6 

Alterations not described 
elsewhere including 
structural alterations and 
installation of controlled 
fittings 

 
 
Estimated cost up to £5,000 

 
 
 
 

£93.33 

 
 
 
 

£18.67 

 
 
 
 
£215.83 

 
 
 
 

£43.17 

 
 
 
 

£482 

    £112  £259  

  Estimated cost exceeding 
£5,000 and up to £25,000 

 
 

£122.50 

 
 

£24.50 

 
 
£284.17 

 
 

£56.83
. 

 
 

£635 

  £147  £341  
Estimated cost exceeding 
£25,000 and up to £50,000 

 
 

£184.17
7 

 
 

£36.83 

 
 
£431.67 

 
 

£86.33
78.17 

 
 

£961 

  £221  £518  
  Estimated cost exceeding 

£50,000 and up to 
£100,000 

 
 
 

£220.83 

 

 
 

£44.17 

 
 
 
£516.67 

 

 
 
     £103.33 

 

 
 

£1,150 

  £265  £620  
Estimated cost exceeding 
£100,000 and up to 
£150,000 

 
 

£240.00 

 
 

£48.00 

 
 
£560.00 

 
 

£112.00 

 
 

£1,249 

  £288  £672  
 

7 
Installation of Mezzanine 
floor up to 500m2 
 

 
Fixed price 

 

 
£163.33 

 

 
£32.67 

 

 
£379.17 

 

 
£75.83

 

£846 

  £196  £455  
 

8 
 
Office fit out 

Fixed price based on floor 
area bands 

     

   

Floor up to 500m2
 

 
£151.67 

 
£30.33 

 
£352.50 

 
£70.50 

 
£787 

     
£182  

 
£423  

Floor 500m2 to 2000m2  
£194.17 

 
£38.83 

 
£452.50 

 
£90.50 

 
£1,009 

  £233  £543  
 

9 
 
Shop fit out 

Fixed price based on floor 
area bands 

     

   Floor up to 500m2 
 

£157.50 
 

£31.50 
 
£366.67 

 
     £733.33 

 
£818 

    £189  £440  

  Floor 500m2 to 2000m2
 £184.17 

 

£36.83 £430.83      £86.17 £960 

   £221  £517  


