



BRIDGEND COUNTY BOROUGH COUNCIL BUILDING CONTROL

Guidance on Building Regulation Charges – With effect from 1st April 2023 VAT 20% All other work

(Excluding domestic alterations and extensions and the creation of new dwellings)

The charges for Building Regulation work are established at a level to cover the cost of the service. There are two methods that the authority may use to establish the charge for building work:-

Individually determined charges, and the establishment of a standard charge.

Individual determination of a charge

Charges are individually determined for the larger and /or more complex schemes These include:

- Applications subject to a reversion charge (work reverting from an approved inspector to the local authority)
- Building work that is in relation to more than one building
- Building work for which there is no standard charge in the tables below including:
- Building work consisting of alterations to a non-domestic property (other than extensions) where the estimated cost exceeds £150,000 and
- Building work consisting of a non-domestic extension or new build where the floor area exceeds 200m²
- Building work consisting of the installation of over 50 windows in a non-domestic property
- Building work consisting of underpinning to a non domestic property where the estimated cost exceeds £250,000
- An office or shop fit out where the floor area exceeds 2000m²

If your building work is defined as requiring an individual assessment of a charge you should e-mail Building Control at: building.control@bridgend.gov.uk preferably with 'request for building regulation charge' in the title of the e-mail and provide a description of the intended work. We will contact you within 24 hours or alternatively telephone our helpline – telephone01656 643408.

Standard Charges

The following tables detail the standard charges for erecting, extending or altering non-domestic buildings:

hese charges have been set by the authority on the basis that the building work does not consist of, or include, innovative or high risk construction techniques (details available from the authority) and/or the duration of the building work from commencement to completion does not exceed 12 months.

The charges have also been set on the basis that the design and building work is undertaken by a person or company that is competent to carry out the relevant design and building work. If they are not, the work may incur supplementary charges

If you are carrying out multiple extensions and/or multiple types of alterations the authority may be able to reduce the standard charge and you should enquire if an individual assessment of the charge would result in a lower charge.

TABLE E ALL OTHER NON-DOMESTIC WORK - ALTERATIONS

Figures in red is charge inclusive of VAT at 20%

Category of Work		Basis of Charge	Plan Charge		Inspection Charge		Regularisation Charge
1	The installation of any fitting or other work ancillary to the building of an extension	Included in the charge	N/A		N/A		
2	Underpinning	Estimated cost up to £50,000	£133.33		£445.83	£89.17	£904
		Estimated cost exceeding £50,000 and up to £100,000	£139.17	£160 £27.83	£451.67	£535 £90.33	£911
				£167		£542	
		Estimated cost exceeding £100,000 and up to £250,000	£145.83	£29.17	£503.33	£100.67	£1,013
				£175		£604	
3	Window replacement (non Competent Persons Scheme)	Per installation up to 20 windows	£73.33	£14.67	£233.33	£46.67	£498
	Fixed price grouped by			£88		£295	
	numbers of windows.	Per installation over 20 windows	£111.67		£370.00	£74.00	£751
				£134		£444	
4	New shop front(s) Fixed price grouped by	Per installation up to 20 windows	£93.33	£18.67	£307.50	£61.50	£625
	numbers of windows.			£112		£369	
		Per installation over 20 windows	£117.50		£294.17	£58.83	£644
				£141		£353	
5	Renovation of a thermal element	Estimated cost up to £50,000	£101.67		£339.17	£67.33	£686
		Estimated cost exceeding		£122		£407	
		£50,000 and up to £100,000	£130.00	£26.00	£431.67	£86.33	£876
				£156		£518	
		Estimated cost exceeding £100,000 and up to £250,000	£157.50	£31.50	£523.33	£104.67	£1,062
				£189		£628	

TABLE E (continued) ALL OTHER NON-DOMESTIC WORK - ALTERATIONS Figures in red is charge inclusive of VAT at 20%

Category of Work		Basis of Charge	Plan Charge		Inspection Charge		Regularisation Charge
6	Alterations not described elsewhere including structural alterations and installation of controlled	Estimated cost up to £5,000	200.00	040.07		0.10.15	
	fittings		£93.33		£215.83	£43.17	£482
				£112		£259	
		Estimated cost exceeding £5,000 and up to £25,000	£122.50	£24.50	£284.17	£56.83	£635
				£147		£341	
		Estimated cost exceeding £25,000 and up to £50,000	£184.17	£36.83	£431.67	£86.33	£961
				£221		£518	
		Estimated cost exceeding £50,000 and up to £100,000	£220.83	£44.17	£516.67	£103.33	£1,150
				£265		£620	
		Estimated cost exceeding £100,000 and up to £150,000	£240.00	£48.00	£560.00	£112.00	£1,249
				£288		£672	
7	Installation of Mezzanine floor up to 500m2	Fixed price	£163.33		£379.17	£75.83	£846
				£196		£455	
8	Office fit out	Fixed price based on floor area bands					
		Floor up to 500m ²	£151.67	£30.33	£352.50	£70.50	£787
				£182		£423	
		Floor 500m ² to 2000m ²	£194.17	£38.83	£452.50	£90.50	£1,009
				£233		£543	·
9	Shop fit out	Fixed price based on floor area bands					
		Floor up to 500m2	£157.50	£31.50	£366.67	£733.33	£818
				£189		£440	
		Floor 500m ² to 2000m ²	£184.17	£36.83	£430.83	£86.17	£960
				£221		£517	